

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-10	045	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Appr	oval			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	10/16	6/2023			In control:	Cannabis		
On agenda:	10/30/2023				Final action:			
Title:	Discussion and Possible Action Including Acceptance of Informational Presentation and Potential Recommendations to Staff Regarding the Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grants Program Direct Grant and Fee Waiver Program Manual (LJAGP Program Manual) (Sponsor: Cannabis)							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 10.19.23 LJAGP Program Manual_							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
	1	Comoral	Governmer					

To: General Government Standing Committee

From: Cannabis Choose an item.

Meeting Date: October 30, 2023

Department Contact:	Sara McBurney	Phone:	707-234-6680
CEO Contact:	Steve Dunnicliff	Phone:	707-463-4441

Time Allocated: 30 Minutes

Agenda Title:

Discussion and Possible Action Including Acceptance of Informational Presentation and Potential Recommendations to Staff Regarding the Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grants Program Direct Grant and Fee Waiver Program Manual (LJAGP Program Manual) (Sponsor: Cannabis)

Recommended Action/Motion:

Accept the presentation regarding the Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grant Program Direct Grant and Fee Waiver Program Manual.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

On October 5, 2021, the Board of Supervisors directed staff to prepare an application for up to \$18,084,837.00 in Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grant Program funding, and to bring the completed application back to the Board of Supervisors for review and approval at the October 26, 2021, Board of Supervisor's meeting.

On December 6, 2022, the Board of Supervisors approved the LJAGP Program Manual and directed staff to develop a Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grant Program Direct Grant Application Guidance Manual (LJAGP

File #: 23-1045, Version: 1

Application Guidance Manual), share the LJAGP Application Guidance Manual with the public, and referred it to the General Government Standing Committee.

On January 23, 2023, the Board of Supervisors Standing Committee on General Government discussed the LJAGP Application Guidance Manual and referred it to the Board of Supervisors for approval.

Summary of Request/Referral:

Cannabis Department staff, in collaboration with local advocacy groups, has revised the Local Jurisdiction Assistance Grants Program (LJAGP) Direct Grant and Fee Waiver Program Manual. The Department has attempted to draft this manual consistent with program guidelines from the Department of Cannabis Control (DCC), and very recently submitted the draft to DCC for review. The Department will incorporate DCC comment into any revisions needed.

Supplemental Information Available Online At: N/A

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: N/A current f/y cost: N/A annual recurring cost: N/A budget clarification: N/A budgeted in current f/y: N/A if no, please describe: revenue agreement: N/A

CEO Liaison: Executive Office **CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Deputy Clerk Date: Date Executed

Final Status:Item Status Executed Item Type: item Number: